As of March 31, 2009, we had approximately 7,500 full-time employees. Approximately 3,400 employees are subject
to collective bargaining agreements.

We were incorporated in 1909 as a Virginia public service corporation. Our principal office is located at 120 Tredegar
Street, Richmond, Virginia 23219-3932. The telephone number is (804) 819-2000.

For additional information about us, see WHERE YOU CAN FIND MORE INFORMATION on page S-3.

USE OF PROCEEDS

We intend to use the net proceeds from this offering for general corporate purposes, such as the repayment of short
term debt, including commercial paper. As of May 31, 2009, the weighted average maturity of our approximately
$564.4 million of outstanding commercial paper was approximately 7 days and the weighted average interest rate was
0.80%.

S-13

Edgar Filing: VIRGINIA ELECTRIC & POWER CO - Form 424B5

Table of Contents 20

Table of Contents

CAPITALIZATION

The table below shows our capitalization on a consolidated basis as of March 31, 2009. The �As Adjusted for this
Offering� column reflects our capitalization after giving effect to this offering of Senior Notes and the intended use of
the net proceeds from this offering. See WHERE YOU CAN FIND MORE INFORMATION on page S-3 and USE
OF PROCEEDS on page S-13.

March 31, 2009

Actual

As Adjusted
for

this Offering

(in millions)
Short-term debt(1) $ 781 $
Long-term debt:
Senior notes and medium-term notes(2) 5,485
Tax exempt financings(3) 512 512

Total long-term debt 5,997
Preferred stock(4) 257 257
Total common shareholder�s equity 6,376 6,376

Total capitalization $ 13,411 $

(1) Includes affiliated current borrowings and securities due within one year, which includes a $0.2 million deferred gain on fair value hedges.
(2) Includes the net effect of unamortized discount ($9.7 million) and unamortized premium ($7.1 million).
(3) Includes a $0.7 million deferred gain on fair value hedges.
(4) Includes the effect of preferred stock issuance expenses ($1.9 million).

S-14

Edgar Filing: VIRGINIA ELECTRIC & POWER CO - Form 424B5

Table of Contents 21

Table of Contents

RATIO OF EARNINGS TO FIXED CHARGES

Three Months

Ended

March 31, 2009